September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Stephany Murrilt and Sarbjit Singh
Badwal, LLC, T/a Lombard Liquor & Bar
1000 W. Lombard Street 21223

Class: ‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors - June 13, 2017 - At approximately 10:30 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, info the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage(s). Hartsfield was then
provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then communicated to
the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment
and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

Board’s Information;
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued fo the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

{b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector Andy Perez on 8/21/2017.
Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy R. Wright, and Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield
on 8/21/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/2/2017 in reference to:

Rule 4.18(a) - Alterations

Violation Rule 4.20(c)(1)(4)(a} - Class BD7 Licensees
Guilty - (3-0 vote)

$100 + 125 admin fee (2-1 vote)

Total fine $225

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/21/2016.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 8" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Badwal, LLC Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Lombard Liquor & Bar
1000 West Lombard Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Lombard Liquor and Bar, 1000 West Lombard Street, Baltimore, MD (“the astablishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — June 13, 2017 — At approximately 10:30 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minars. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff voluntear/cadet Kellandra
Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time
Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased 2 bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental 520 bill,
Hartsfield purchased the alcohelic beverage(s). Hartsfield was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vedka by the
bartender/store clerk, Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s}).
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store ¢lerk that an alcoholic heverage(s) had
just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported fo the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returnad both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo 1D.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and wili take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City

231 £. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Page 1 of 3

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

1000 LOMBARD STREET WEST 21223

Licensee Information {Trode Name}:

|LOMBARD LIQUOR & BAR

Carporation Name

[sapwar, Lic

License Type:

Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor'

Owner Email:

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable}:

|

I D.0.B. |

Incident Dote/Time:

6/13/2017 | 120320 PM

Report Focrs:

Violatign: Sale of aicohol to a minor under 21 years of age.

©n or about June 13, 2017 the Baltimore Sheriff's Office and the Liquor Board (Perez, Fosler) were conducting joint underage operations.
At approximately 10:30pm intern cadet Kellandra Heartsfield entered the establishment at 1000 W. Lombard Street, Lambard Liquor & B
ar. She was able to purchase a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach 375 ml. liquor from the cperator Berhane Feshatzion utilizing an agency

520 bill. Ms. Meartsfield was under 21 years of age at the time of purchase. The intern cadet exited the establishment with the aicchol an
d change from the purchase.Personnegl from the Sheriff's Qffice and the Liquor Board entered the establishment and informed the operat
or of the sale of alcohol te a minor. The liquor and the change were returned to the operator and the agency $20 bill was recovered, An i
nspection of the establishment was parfermed. Upan compiletion of the inspection personnef from the Sheriff's Office and the tiquor 8oa
rd teft the establishment in the operational control of Mr. Feshatzion and departed without incident.

Photos Taken:

htip://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

6/21/2017
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Report Prepored By:
inspector(s) Submission Date

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  6/21/2017
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}i:O#.w {battimore\mark.fosler

[6/21/2017

Page 3 of 3

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

,i:U#(w | baltimore\mark.fosler

16/21/2017

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action{s):

Schedule a public hearing.

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/ layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

6/21/2017
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Baltimore City Shariff Office Complaint # 9160606003

On June 13, 2017 at approximately 10:30pm this Deputy aleng with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BCS0)
:uthiizing Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, conducted an underage alcohel buy investigation at "Lombard Liquor & Bar" located at 1000
;W Lambard St. Baltimore, Maryland, 21223, Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned
‘location and purchased a bottle of Amsterdam Peach liquor. Cadet Kellandra Harlsfield paid using a departmentat $20 dollar bill
‘and the server later identified as Feshat Zion Berhane returned change to Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield along with the Amsterdam
Peach botile of liquor, Cadet Kellandra Hartsfield notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcahol.
 Moments later, members of the BCSO entered 1000 W, Lombard St. "Lombard Liquor & Bar". The server (Feshat Zion Berhane}
'was advised that he sold alcohol to a person under the age of 21, Cadet Kellandra Hartsfisld was photographed with the
s purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Mr.Berhane and the departmental $20 daliar bili was retrieved
‘and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the establishment. The establishment was left in control of Mr,
iBerhane‘ All events cccurrad in the city of Baltimore, State of Maryland.
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | Ona-Day w [ Add New License w | Query » | Halp w
License Detail
| Closethe License  © | Print License . Print Renewal Latter [ «<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 302 Cert Num: 0945 Fes: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed

license Date:5/1/2017 ticense Year: 2017
CR Number: 04781486

Payment Date:  04-27-17

¢ V)

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid i I N

2017 Trader's License (9 Y | Update Info | ( ,O Q'Q /

Add Aduli Enterfainment License
L Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location Hs,
Corp Name: BADWAL, LLC
Trade Name: LOMBARD LIQUOR & BAR
fone Code: 28
Prione: 410-53%-7584

Biock MNum: 1000 Streel: LOMBARD STREET WEST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Tip: 21223

CR Number: 04781486

FPartion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR OF THE PREMISES AS A TAVERN WiTH ACCESSORY STORAGE N
BASEMENT
Restriction:

Edit the License Lacation Info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name {Last Name (Street Cily State {Zip Action {Chonge aner
STEPHANY [MURRILL 3704 ELLERSLIE AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 121218 1 Edit Remove Owneﬁrm__m
SARBIT SINGH 5837 DILLON JOHN COURT  IWHITE MARSH IMD 121142 @ Edit Remove Owner

Comments

f E

httn://halt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.asnx ?1d=320962 8/14/2017



Page 2 of 2

03/08/2017\~1cs 807 Licensees GUILTY (21 VOTE) $100.00 + 125.00 Adm. Fee = $225.00,

Date Comment Action
03/10/2017{PAID Violation Hearing dated March 02, 2017 Invoice # 105074, /st Delete |
03/02/17 - Public Hearing RE: Viclation of Rule 4.18{a) Alterations; Violation Rule 4.20 {c}{i}14}[a] " Delate |

08/12/20146[8/11/2016- Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership - APPROVED (3-0 vole)

8/11/2016 Public Hearing Re: Transfer of ownership - Hearing $100 Admin Fee PAID # Invoice

08/12/2016 103946 /kk

(06/14/2016|6/9/2014 - Public Hearing re; Transfer of ownership- POSTPONED

11/14/2008109/09/08 COMPLIANCE CONF.3100 PAID IN FULL #64816

11/14/2008107 /14708 $2250 FINE PAID IN FULL #64497

Delate |

11/14/2008104/19/08 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.0Ha) DECISION: GUILTY §2250

| Delete

i Print History {Print Card)

License num LBDY 302 Address: 1000 LOMBARD STREET WEST
Trade Name: LOMBARD LIQUOR & BAR

Comment:

H
H

H
:

| Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

httn/haltaantracery/i9/T irenceDNefatl acny?Td=320067

8/14/2017



HARYLAND BUSINES-SE§P§E9$

oo

© Maryland Business Express # Home & Login/Create Accout

Business Entity Seai'ch, Certificate of Status & Document Order
BADWAL, LLC: W17078148

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:
W17078148

Businass Name:
BADWAL, L1.C

Principai Office:
1000 W. LOMBARD ST.
BALTIMORE MD 21223

Rasident Agent:

SARBJIT KAUR SINGH
5832 DILLON JOHN COURT
WHITE MARSH MD 211682

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATICNS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
062/28/2(16

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NIA

Close 5tatus:
NiA

Q New Search

& Business Entity Search
<+ Generail Information
O Document Crder

3 Contact Information



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Rakesh Patel
Rahi, LLC, T/a Wine Underground
4400 Evans Chapel Road 21211

Class: “A” Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) - Sales to Minors - May 1, 2017 — At approximately 7:20 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force respanded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of Yellow Tail wine. Utilizing a
departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $8.71. Ms. Cox was then provided
the bottle of Yellow Tail wine by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated fo the task force that she had
purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and if would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) o the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board’s Information:

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summans issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis, Inspector John Howard and Inspector
Andy Perez on 8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Sherriff R,
Wright, and Cadet Victoria Cox on 8/21/2017.

{c} Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 7/8/2009.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: RAHI, LLC Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Wine Underground
4400 tvans Chapel Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September_2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Wine Underground, 4400 Evans Chapel Road, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — May 1, 2017 — At approximately 7:20 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine i licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased a bottle of Yeillow Tail wine. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic
beverage(s) for a total of S8.71. Ms. Cox was then provided the bottle of Yellow Tail wine by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox
then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcohelic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s)
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID,

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. f you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Themas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BCARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIGUOR LICENSE
COMMIISSIONERS



BI20/2017

Inspection Reports - New Farm

Board of Liquor License Commissioners _H;\
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baitimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

e e .

Licensee Infermation (Trade Name): |WINE UNDERGROUND I

Corporation Name |RAHI, LC ]

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor - Y

Owner Email: I I

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name [if applicable}: |

l D.O.B. E

Incident Date/Time: 16/20/2017 1%{3:53:30 PV l

Report Facts:

On or about May 1, 2017 at approx 7:40 pm 1 Agent Chrissemallis working with Agent Howard and Inspector Perez and the BCSO as

part of the Underage Task force visited the location known as Wine Underground Iocated at 4400 Evans Chapel Road in the City of
Baitimore and the State of Maryland. When we arrived Cadet Cox entered the establishment in order to attempt to purchase alcohol.
Cadet Cox bought a bottle of Yellow Tail Wine for a total price of 8.71. Cadet Cox used the departmental 20.00 to pay and once she
received change she exited the establishment at which time the members of the Underage Task Fr:}rc:e entered the location identified the
server as one Alexander K. Naticchia which was identified by an Ohio Drivers License with a DOB §& dle at the location

| observed 2 delivery people coming from a delivery. The Licensee does have the right to deliver alco 15 liguor license. | asked
the driver how he verifies the age of the customer when he takes a delivery and he responded that he uses an app on his phone. At that
time | asked him to show me. After several tries he could not get the app to work. | advised him to speak with his manager and to
replace the current system that they are using. We explained the violation of serving underage and left the location without any

further incident.

***please disregard the dates and times in the heading of this report. Actual dates and times are in the body of this report.***

hitp://portal 2013 ballimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/_layouts/15/Form Server.aspx?XsnLocation=http%3al/portal 2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/N ...

FPhotaos Taken:

2



6202017 Inspection Reports - New Form

g Cick here toinsert a picture

& Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

[i:U#.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss l5/20/2017

http://portal2013 ballimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F orm Server.aspx ?XsnLocation=htip%3a//portal 2013 .baltimore city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/N... 272



EXHIBIT

INCIDENT REPORT DEPARTMENT T Crima f Wnctdent Aftempl] 2 Comptais teamber
fm_‘z%ﬂﬂﬂ DRE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0 170500392
: . i Location of Offensa / Incidant (Exact Strest Address
0 Parson d Miscellaneous 4400 Evans Chapel Rd, Balto, MD 21211 Y R
Comastic Ralaiad Gang Re EIEA Hiiated Halw Crima |4 Dot { T Ocourrad Dais / Time Roparied
N a Q O May 1, 2017 7:40pm May 4, 2017 6:56pm
B Unti 7 Post of Documence (8 Reperting Area Strast Code 10 CAD Number 11 Lezabicn Givan by Dispsicher 12 Companian Repon No
9634 541 2851 On View
13 Case Stahs 14 Case Dispasition 15 Follow-up 18 Crime Cade |17 Crime Classification] 18 Deacribe | ocation of Otfense of Type of Premise 1@ Reported by Crime Watchar
[ Open{A Closed [} Cleared ([ Mot Cleared ([ Yes 3 Noj Liquor Store O Yes O Na
[20 Compleinem / Nama (Last, F}rn. M), or Firm Hamas o Susingas Rusidenca [ Addruss a Chy. , Sinle, 20} % (Race jAgs DOB
Victim Wright, R. 100 bs Calvart 5t Batt. MD, 21202
e Employed o Schogt Atlanding (Include City Locatad) Creupation ‘Hours of EmploymardResidenca Phone Lirar Phene Sobristy
Baltimora City Sheriff Office i Deputy Sheriff : B:308:4:30p " sbr
121 Infuras and Location on Body Viclim's Condilion (Mctim Hospllattred Fackly 22 Victim / Asasilant Aslatiodshipt?3 Current / Former Cohaitam
) vas B N J ves [ No
[24 Reparing WName (Lasi, Firsl, M) Sax Facn Age 0O ‘Address {intuda City. County. State, Zip) ‘Rasidance Phona ‘Othar Phona
Peryon A #20
5 Winese ParentGuardian [Name (Last, First, W) ;:Addfl!l {lrctucta City, County. State, Zip) Fasdence Phons Lther Fhone
£l O H
Suspact [Hame (Last, First, M} D08 aight Weight
f’“ Natiechia, Alexandar K. r
Comphmon Hair Colot/Langh/Style Hat isrwcm
Fants ;Shus ‘Amnul Dwscptors (Tattoor, Plerangs, Scare. Marks Accenl, stc) ‘Aret Mumbar
1 !
[27 Tradarnarks of Suspect{s) (Actien / Conversation} 128 Powd of Eniry Location Lest Sasn (3G Marner of Escape 31 Diraction of Escaps
[32 Waapon 7 Mesna of Attack k3 Mathod Used to Cormmit Criria 134 Type of Propery Taken NG Tolad Lezs Valus
3¢ Vehlcle  Suspect Vickm Stolen Towad Othar[Tag Number Siate Expmion  [Mahicla Year Make ‘Moda) aoey smu Cator
i i :

el e O R w S

;Hlllllw
H

[ahice |Cerification Nureber [VIN]

Noritiors Locked  Keys wrfgrition Doors Locked  Winoawa Closes | Rm inCar

[ ves CANa 0 Yes 03 No T Yes Qo () Yes [ N0 Yes (1 N Yes O NoT Yes T NoDJ Yes O] No

B:tur,'m(:af

Spm Tire i Car Trunk Locked

i

7 Ragistersd Cwriar Nama (Lwst Farst Wi} Sex ‘Race  Age ‘pog Addtass (Include City. Counly. State. Zip)
8 Hacovered by 139 Mathod of Thaft 140 Evidanca of Sidppmyg / Tampenng 1M1 Repa. Chack 142 Tow List Check |43 Owner Notdied
0 ves O No [T ves Cino | [ ves O No
4 Tow Location Towed From iLotaon Towsd Ta Towed by Tow Truck Cperator Signaturs
45 Datective Noifsd §mm Nao:Aasignmset U Mumnoer Dade Time [48 Madical Examiner Notified  Dale Thrw
! .
47 Crtmie Lab Tachnician Nama iUnit Nurnbar Time 48 Hal Dosk Poaracn Notified

|19 Communcations Supervisor |50 Cllywide Brosdcast Tima

51 Victim Assistancafncident Information Eq:ﬁn

cfrty; b\ puopaty Mrextlory
O REE, A0Sy W dusignnan?, unil number, mmm date, tma, {5) Livt ol arresb inchibng Arrest Mumbers and chspes.

toied Y ves ONo | Ol Yes T No Ferm(s) Provided ) yag (I Np |
2 Copies Forwarded To i i
i
Fonfd Nunm [I]w;rmyMgm [!‘lepm';thrrg ta inchice prepaty taken wnd m-;mmﬂmﬁ'ﬂmﬁﬂwmuwmuh

Sales to Minor
1 Corp: Rahi, LLC

Liquor License Board Viclation

ETIA: Wine Underground
14400 Evans Chapel Rd.
: Baltimare, MD 21211

Baltimors City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500332

Ucense# LA 071 ticensee(s): Rakesh Patel
Ruparting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY} Sequence Na, ‘Assignment
Wright, R. 0325 Count Security
Approving Supsndsor Rank and Nama Sequanca Na.
E__ Sqgt. Poma ¢ 3006 Spacial Operations
Tima 157 Refamed To

FRMSDmEnhrldBy

P
Iﬁﬁﬁm

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPPLEMENT REPORT

POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crima | incident Attamptlz Complaint Number
!:ggag_":gﬂ? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation Qa 170500382
2 Continuation ] Follow Up i Lﬁ"ﬁ'é?; gcr:r:;kgﬁ:p‘;;mﬁ‘g ddéﬁasitg i:MIIJ 21217 kg 2 o 2
Persan Proparty Miscedanacts Vahizle Missing Parsan Custedy W Dats ! Time of This Repen 5 Arresi / Cusiody Numbar

% a @ 0 0 0 May 4, 2017 &:56pm N/A
E Unit 7 Past of Qecurrancel8 Raperting Araa {9 Sirest Dade 10 CAD Numbar 11 Orginal Repart Date / Time 12 Otfense / Incident Changed From

8634 841 2851 SIA#4
13 Case Status 14 Mudtiple Clearance |15 Casa Dispositian Eapiain 18 Fellow.up 17 Cnme Coda 18 Crima Classication
) open{d tlosed| [3 Yes i/l No 2] Claamd (] Not Cleared O ves @ No
18 Complainant! fName (Last First. MY, of Furn Name i Business

Victim

Wright, R

Ras&denul.&\ﬁdm&s {includa Cuty, County. Stata, Zipy)
: 100 N, Calvert St,, Balto, MD. 21202

Sex ‘Race jAge DOB

20 Cupias Ferwarded To

Cont'd
el

.
Rarraitve (1} cnrhmzaﬂan ol anry precoding itenrs. 2y Praperty Listing, o intiude property laken and seizedisul

o pevid P,

e
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st progesty inventary number(x) whan applizable. (3} Recerd all acivity and o dwtl:pmznh inzaag

subiequent toastrepatt. Includs nemes anc arest numbers of all prrsors errested. Explein wny simudncident classification thonge. (&) List a8 gadticnal notticetions, including niene, Wgency =t s3sigament, brit rumber, telephome number, date,
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Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500352

[

On May 1, 2017 at approximately 7:40pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO)

utilizing Cadet Victaria Cox conducted an underage alcohot buy investigation at "Wine Underground” located at 4400 Evans
: Chaps! Rd, Baltimare, Maryland 21211, Cadst Victoria Cox. who is under the age of 21 entered the aforementioned loeation and
: purchased one bottle of Yellow Tall Chardonnay at $8.71. Cadet Victoria paid using a deparimental $20 dallar bill and the server

fater identified as Alexander K. Naticchia returned change to Cadet Victoria Cox along with the bottle of Yellow Tait Chardonnay.
,Cadet Victoria Cox notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later, members of the
‘BCSO entered 4400 Chapel Road "Wine Underground®. The server (Alexander K. Naticchia) was advised that he sold alcohal to

‘a2 person ungder the age of 21, Cadet Victoria Cox was photographed with the purchasad alcoholic beverage., The change was
sretumed back to Mr. Natlicchia and the $20 dollar bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Puma, The purchased drinks were left
:with the establishment. The establishment was left in contro! of Mr. Naticchia. All events occurred in the city of Baltimore, State

Continued

5

21 epofting Persons Sugnaturs
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowiedge(é r

Dats

{Sequance No. Dais

T

22 Rapaning Officer Name {PF}(NT CLEARLY} ;53quanca NaAssignment

Wright, R ! Court Security
22 Appreving Supervisar Rank and Name ‘Saguanca Na lAssigamant i " ngr

Sat. Poma : Special Operations E’MW@S—
[24 RMS Data Entered By 25 Reviswer 126 Rafemad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

SAGH

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNew License » | Query w | Help w
License Detail
| Close the License | | Print License F Print Renewal Letter | <<Go Backw
License Info
License Num:LA 071 Cert Num: 0524 Fes: 5908.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Year. 2017

CR Number: 13414410

g /gl
Paymeni Dats:  04-27-17
2014 - 2017 TPF Paid I CO & Y
2017 Traders License £} | UpdateInfo |

i

Add Adult Entertainment License ’T‘(Lﬁ’

! Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

o Neme: RAHL LLC
Trade Name: WINE UNDERGROUND
Lone Code; 48

Prione: 410-467-1615

Block Numi: 4400 Streel; EVANS CHAPEL ROAD
City: BALHMORE State: MD Iip: 21211

CR Nomber: 13416410

Portion of Business Used:

RES. N.C.U. APPR. ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR EXCLUSIVE OF REAR APT. FOR BUSINESS &
BASEMENT FOR STORAGE
Restriction:

LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE REFILLABLE CONTAINERS AS AUTHORIZED IN ARTICLE 2B
SECTION 8-203{E) LICENSE MAY PROVIDE DELIVERY OF ALCGHCLIC BEVERAGES

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
Firs Nome iLast Name (Street City State Zip Action {Change Dwner
RAKESH PATEL 4400 EVANS CHAPEL ROAD BALTIMORE IMD 21211 ;Edjtg Remove Owner
Sunday License
License Num; Cerf Num: Feea:
ticense
Dates:

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320542 8/14/2017



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Action
05427 1201 6|Submitied Delivery Regisiration Application.... /sb | Delets

04/20/2016 Sé?;‘!e Cznbef Inspector MFoster an invoice for Growlers Fee and o Delivery Regisfration

D4/10/2016MUST COMPLETE A DELIVERY FORM FOR 2016-2017 RENEWAL ... K/R OR N/D

| Delete |

ﬂ Print History (Print Card)

Licerse num: LA Q71 Address: 4400 EVANS CHAPEL ROAD
Trade Name: WINE UNDERGROUND

Comment;

I Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

aAr
\r‘ﬂ_ g

), !
Yo

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?71d=320542
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© Maryland Business Express _® Home o Logln/Create Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
RAHI LLC: W12711362

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Department iD Number:
W12711362

Business Name:
RAMILLC

Principal Office:
4400 EVANS CHAPEL ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21211

Rasident Agent:

RAKESH PATEL

8535 OLD MARFORD ROAD
PARKVILLE MD 21234

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 18 IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formatlon/ Registration:
0912/2008

State of Formation;
MD

Stock Status:
NIA

Close Slatus:
NIA

@ Mew Search

& Business Entity Search
2 General information
O Document Order

3 Contact Information



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Asma Ahmed, Masuma Hoque, and Mary Uttenreither
ABM Systems, inc., T/a Ledo Pizza & Pasta
3105 St. Paul Street 21218

Class: ‘B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors — May 1, 2017 - At approximately 8:52 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheniff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox enfered the establishment and purchased a mixed 6-pack of bottled beers, which
consisted of 4 Coors Light and 2 Flying Dog Raging Bitch bottles of beer. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox
purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $11.99. Ms. Cox was then provided mixed 6-pack of bottied beers,
which consisted of 4 Coors Light and 2 Flying Dog Raging Bitch bottles of beer by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox
then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force
entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been
purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board's Information:
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summaons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and inspector Andy Perez on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Sherriff R, Wright, and Cadet
Victoria Cox on 8/21/2017.

(c} Violation History of Current Licensee(s). Licenses(s) appeared before the Board on 12/18/2014 in reference
to:

Violation of Rule 4.18 Hlegal Conduct

Guilty

$300 Fine +$125 admin fee

$425 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 9/13/2012 in reference to:
« Viofation of Rule 4.18 - Charter not in good standing
«  Submitted required documentation
o Paid $125 fine in lieu of hearing

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s} in 2010.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: ABM Systemns, Inc. Date; August 21, 2017
T/A Ledo Pizza & Pasta
3105 St. Paul Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at | o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, 10 wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Ledo Pizza & Pasta, 3105 St. Paui Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — May 1, 2017 — At approximataly 8:52 PM, the Baltimore Sherifi’s Office, and the
8LLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alccholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased a mixed 6-pack of bottled beers, which consisted of 4 Coors Light and 2 Flying Dog Raging Bitch
bottles of bear, Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage!s) for z total of $11.99. Ms, Cox was
then provided mixed 6-pack of bottled beers, which consisted of 4 Coors Light and 2 Flying Dog Raging Bitch bottles of beer by
the bartender/stare clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s).
Members of the task force entered the establishmeant and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had
just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo [D.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Inspection Reports - LEDO PIZZA _PASTAlnvestigation2017-08-16T11_55 28 Page 1 of 4

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
Far Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimars Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryiand, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 3105 ST PAUL STREET 21218 ' - ]

ticensee information (Trode Nome): [igpg PIZZA & PASTA I

Corporation Nome IABM SYSTEMS, INC ‘

License Type: | Cigss "7 Wirig and Liguat T"v’é
Owner Email; i |
Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome {if appliceble): l I |
D.0.5. i

incident Dote/Time: | [g/16/2017 P t1:55:28 AM

Report Facts:

On May 1, 2017, 1, inspector Perez working with Agent Chrissomaliis and members of the Bajtimore Sheriff's Office atilizing Intern/Cadet
Victoria Cox canducted joint underage operations. At approximately 8:52pm the taskforce visited Ledo's Pizza located at 3105 St. Paul 5¢,,
Baltimore, MD 21218. Intern/Cadet Victoria Cox, who at the time was under the age of 21, entered the establishment and utilizing a dep
artmental $20 bifl Intern/Cadet Cox purchased a six pack of beer consisting of 4 Coors light and 2 Flying Dog Raging Bitch for a total price
of $11.99. After compieting the alcohol purchase Intern/Cadet Cox exited the estabiishment. Intern/Cadet Cox was photographed with t
he alcoho! purchase. After she was photographed the team entered the establishment and informed the operator, Shrikh Kabir Hessain
who was identified by a MD Driver’s License with am of the sale to a minor. The agency $20 hifl was recovered and the ch
ange and afcoho! were returned to the operator. The establishment was left in controf of the eperator and the team departed without fu
rther incident.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/16/2017
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/16/2017
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLL.C Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/16/2017
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& Insertitem

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s} Submission Date

[i:08.w | baltimore\andy.perez || [8716/2017 I
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

Ii:D#.w | baltimore\tom karanikolis ] IS/lE/ZDl? ]

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s}:

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/16/2017



INCIDENT REPORT EPARTMENT [ Crime ] tncidant Attermpt] 2 Camplaint Number
From 04/g08 E, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation O 170500420
[ Lecsion of Oftenss [ incident (Exact Streat Address)
U Person 2 Miscellaneous 3105 St. Paul St. Balto, MD. 21218 Pre T w2
Domastic Retated Hale Crima [4 Data / T:ma Octured 5 Date ! Tuma Raponsd
O O May 1, 2017 B:5Z2pm May 4, 2017 6:37pm
[ untt [7 Post of Ocoumince |8 Reporting Ares Stresi Cade 10 CAD Numbar 11 Lacation Givan by Dispatehar 12 Companion Repert No.
8634 523 3184 On View
123 Case Sintus 14 Casa Dispostian 15 Follow-up 18 Crime Cods |17 Crime Classificationt1B Describe Location of Cifense of Type of Premiss 19 Reporied by Crima Waichar
[ open{A crosed [Z] Claarsd T Mot Cleared [ Yes ] Nof Bar/Restaurant O ves O No
20 Complaanant ¢ [Name [East. Faxt. MI), of Finm Naisie i Business ‘Rasidance | Agdrass (Intlude City, , State, Zip) Sex Race Ags D0F
Victim Wright, R, 100 N Calvart St Ealt. NZIE 21202 P
fWhars Employad o Schod] Atendirg {Inchuce City Locatad) hon iHous rcn Phons Qthar Phone Sobriety
Baltimore Clty Sheriff Office Deputy Sheritf a:30a:4:30p ; J -
21 injuries and Locstion on Body Vidim's Condition VicHm Hospialzet |Fecilty 122 Vickim / Assailan Relationsip23 Currant / Fomer Catubilen
{0 Yes[ANo O ves (A No
24 Repartinig tHema (Lasl Frst. M) Sex iAiace Age DOB (Adtrezs {(ndude Clty, County. Stata. Zip) Rasxianca Phane :Othet Phone
Persn S/A #20 : i
Whness ParnUGuacian JNema (Last. Fiesd, Mi) .Ad:hnu [nciude Chy, Courty, Stte. Zip) Aexdance Phane :Othes Phone
i ;] i :
25 Suspect fName (Last, First, M LAd:hss {1 Statw. Zip jfax Face | fa] fHeigh Weigh!
Shelkh Kabir Hossain i M1 3% T
[Complexion ;Hair ColorLangivStyle Hu }Em iFaciel Har Tenth {SnirvCoal
! t ! i
Fant ;shnu iAddittonal Dascrintors (T etions, Phrung: Scany. Marks. Accaril etc) Arraﬂ Numtrar
: :
7 Tradamarks of Suspect(s} (Action / Conversalion) 28 Poind of Entry Location Last Sewn Manner of Eszape 1 Otrection of Excaps
[12 Weapon / Maans of Aftack 123 Methad Uisad o Conenif Crime (34 Typa of Property Taken 136 ToAnl Loss Vahue
34 Vehicle  Susperl Vicim Stclen Towsd Other [Tag Nucnber !5!5«:! EErphﬁon [Vetucia Yesr:Maks Mocal IBudy Styfe Color ém‘ngu
iamaton M ) O 0O 0O i i : { i

H

E/ahicin [emAR-ation NUmDAT [VIN}

Hgritian Locked Koyahlgihun Coors Locked \Mnﬂaw:(l‘»cudﬂ:cinh\Cm’ B-nturyhﬂa.r

ves 0 Nol Yes (O No [ Yes (I No O Yes D) oD Yes 0 Mo Yes (] NoCl Yes T NolJ Yes T3 No

:Spare Tira in Car Tromk Locked

7 Registered Owner Name [Last, Frst, W) Sex Race  Age D0oR ,\m: {inckede City. County Staiw, Zip)

(19 Recoverad by 138 Mathad of Theft 40 Evidence of Strippmg ! Tampeting 141 Rapo, Cherk |42 Tow List Chack{4d Owrier Notfiad
D) ves ChNo | Yes [ No{[Dd Yes O No

[44 Tow Lacalion Towad From iLocation Towsd To Towed by Tow Truck Operster Signaturs

jnformation H E

M5 Dalacive Notfiad iSuq.mu No Assigrumant Hnd MeamberQate Tirma 48 Madles! Examinar Notitad  Date Ters

! i i :
57 Crime Lab Tachnicion Name ' A Neamter T [48 Pt Baak Barscen Noafied Frme

(% Communications Supervisor |50 Ciywida Breaocast Tims

51 Viebm Assistancafncident Information

Expiain

¥
bt ) ves N | (JyesTNo Formis) Provided 7 yes (1N
[52 Copias Forwardad To
Conl'd in mc of amy hmaiﬁummmmmlﬂfﬁ:mw . e prrapary & when spplicable, (3} Camcribe dyiade of incidenl, Inchube sl Hips telen n
[Sectiony frrebminey inveitgaton. (4) Lial o addn TEMe, KQERCY O BLEQT unkt rumh it e Wﬂumﬂ]m-lmmhmmmmmmmw

VA

License# LB 304

Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500420

Liguor License Board Violation
Sales to Minor
Corp: AEM Systams

Lada's Pizza

13105 SL Paul St.
i Baltimore, MD 21218

Licenses(s). Masumka K. Hoquel/Mary Uttenreither

Raporting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequenca flo. [ty : & M,/-/
r; Wright, R. : 0325 Court Sacurity : iy /)
Apgraving Stpsrdaor Rank and Nama ‘Sequercs N, Actigrment . ] U ﬁ%\————
Sgt. Poma ! 3006 ! Spacial Operations : [
NS Diats Entersd By Sequance Nﬂ‘Dlia iTk'na 58 Reviewar 57 Refwred To

¢ i
! §

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime / Incldent Attemptl2 Cornplaint Number
Form 04007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation a 170500420
160+35-;
. _ 3 Location of Ofense / Incident {Sirest Addrass, Zip)
il Continuation O Follow Up 3105 St. Paul St. Balto, MD. 21218 o 2 o 2
Parson Proparty Miscallaneous Venhitle Wissing Person Custedy |4 Date ! Time of This Repart 15 Areat | Custody Number
0 M A ) 0 0 May 4, 2017 &:37pm N/A
B Unit {7 Post of OccurmenceB Heporang Area 8 Street Code 10 CAD Numbar 11 Ongmat Repan Date / Time 12 Oifenss f Ineidgnt Changed From
8634 523 3184 S/A #4
13 Casa Status 14 Multipla Clearancs [15 Case Disgositien Eaplah 16 Follow-up 17 Crime Coda 1B Crime Classiizatisn
() Open 48 ciosea) () ves A No ) Clearsd T Not Cleared Lvyes¥No
18 Complainant $Name {Last. First. M), or Firm Nama if Busihass iResldencs | Address lincluge Sity, Counly. State, Zp) e Roce iAge DOB
Victm Wright, R { 100 N. Calvert 5t., Balto, MD 21202 A
[0 Copias Ferwarded To
oont'd  [Memates (1) Continuntion of any preceding ltems. (23 Preperty Listing {0 include propery taken wnd propaity. kat propenty Invenisy sumber(s) when apphcable. 13} Record &3 ackity and af devefopments n case
15 pelinnaprubsaquent ia last repert. Inckude names and arrest sumbers of it perzons sreesied. Explain any wimakicldent =tmmmm chmne {4} Liat 5% addtlonsl notifzadions. including name. gency o mssignment umt number, lefenhuns pumber, daty.
fre, (5] Recommend case 3iatus when agplicable. 8] i Muttie Clenrnnca, ingiuds aF sflectad complainizase Rumbers,

'
'
'
]
3
.
‘

Baltimare City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500420

On May 1, 2017 &t approximately 8:52pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO)
utilizing Cadet Victoria Cox conducted 2n underage alcohel buy investigation at "Ledo's Pizza" located at 3105 St Paul St
Baitimare, Maryland 21218, Cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21 entered the aforementioned location and purchased
a 6 pack consisting of 4 Coors and 2 Raging Bilch alcohol beverages at $11.99. Cadet Victoria paid using a departmental $20
dolfar bill and the server later identified as Kabir Hossain Sheikh returned change to Cadet Victoria Gax along with the 2 Coors
:and Raging Bitch alcohol beverages. Cadet Victoria Cox notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served
i alcohol, Moments jater, members of the BCSO entered 3105 St. Paul St "Ledo's Pizza". The server {Kabir Hossain Sheikh) was
adwsed that he sold sleohel to a person under the age of 21, Cadet Victoria Cox was photographed with the purchased alcoholic
-beverage The change was returned back to Mr. Sheikh and the $20 doliar bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The

purchased drinks were left with the establishment. The establishment was left in contral of Mr. Shelkh. All events occurred in the
‘ city of Baltimore, State of Marytand,

Q Contlnued
]
1 Raporiing ¥ Date
rf affirm and declare that the statemants above are true to the best of my knowledge:
22 Reporting Officer Nama [PRINT CLEARLY} Sequance NolAssignment S gr\a:m‘a
Wright, R 0325 Court Security
23 Approving Supensar Rard and Name anuanca Na./Assignment Sigralure
Sgt. Poma ia008 | Special Operatians W"’L
24 RMS Data Enteted By iSequence No. Data Time 25 Raviewar 26 Referrsd To

REFORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w

i

License-Transfer » | One-Day « | Add New license - | Quary » | Help w

License Detail

| Close the License { Prin{ License i Print Renewal Letter << 3o Back

license Info
License Num: LB 244

License Dale:5/1/2017
CR Number: 13902805

Cert Num: 0738
license Year: 2017

Fee: $1,520.00 Siatus; Renewed

Payment Date: 050217

2016- 2017 TPP Paid [ N
2017 Trader's License 4 Y

Coryt

H
H

Update info |

Add Adult Enfertainment License

E

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: ABM SYSTEMS, INC

Trade Name

{one Code;
Phone:

Block Num
City

CR Number

Por

Res

T LEDO PHIA & PASTA
32
443-835-2172

: 3105
: BALTIMORE

Streel: ST. PAUL STREET

Stale: mMD lip:21218

13702805

tion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR OF K/A 3105 ST, PAUL STREET AS A RESTAURANT WITH OQUTDOOR TABLE
SERVICE

friction:

Edit the License Location info

Allernate Mailing Address

License Owners

SN[+

potT T
ooV

TONOWG
R \/

Firs Name  |Last Name Street Cily State {ip Action |Change Owner

ASMA K. AHMED 5340 KELMSCOTROAD  [ROSEDALE IMD 121237 | Edit Remove Owner
MASUMA K. |HOQUE 5340 KELMSCOTROAD  ROSEDALE iMD 121237 § Edit Remove Owner
MARY UTTENREITHER 1624 § KENWOOD AVE BALTIMORE IMD |21224 § Edit Remove Owner

http://balt-intra-

srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320755

8/17/2017



Page 2 of 2

Comments

Dale Comment Aclion
05/12/2017**05/01 /17 RELEASED ONTAX HOLD**** .. /sb Delete
01/718/2017(**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, lefter sent to Licensee on January 17, 201774 [ib Delete
06/23/2016 Alcohol Awareness expires 07/09/18 {Asma K. Ahmed) Delete
04/29/2016 ;‘;*\?g?égil\;g\é\g?i S(Cj)fﬁ%‘;;ioggsﬁzli\gm LICENSE FEE APPLIED 70O WRONG ADDRESS {SEE [Deiete
04/27/201 &)***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD***** /sh 1 Delete |

3/29/16 **2016 Renewdl Info** Emait sent to Atlormey Melvin Kodenskiin reference to 2015
(33/30/201 6|Quistanding License Fee Owed. Paymenl or Proof of Payment must be received belore 2016 i Delete |
renewal application can be processed

01/19/2016iStale of MD Tax Hold, lelter sent... /sb Delete
04/30/201 BIRELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete |
02/09/2015112/31/14 - PAID $425.00 LIQUOR BOARD FINE, HEARING HELD ON 12/18/14, INVOICE #95538. Delete |

12/18/14 Public MHearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 liegal Conduct GUILTY{3-0 vole) $300 Fine
1212312014 .¢425 adrmin Fee . PAID | Delete |

10/02/2012 ?/13/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter not in good standing. Submitted |

required documeniation. Paid 5125 fine in lieu of hearing. LQEIE{EQ
9/29/2011 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 llegal behavior, VIOLATION of Article 28 ‘
10/06/201 Yisection 10-301{) (1) preof of payment of personal property fax not submilted. HEARING f Delete |
CANCLED.
3/11/10 Public hearing re: application for g new Class "B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License under the J
06/30/2010provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring $200.000 in capital investement, seating capacily for 75 ‘ Delete |
penons and 40% food; application includas request for ouidoor table service APPROVED
§ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 246 Address: 3105 8T, PAUL STREET
Trade Name! LEDO PIZZA & PASTA
Comment: - "
Add Comment |
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=320755 8/17/2017
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© Maryland Business Express ® Home % legin]Create Acoum

Business Eﬁtity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
ABM SYSTEMS, INC.: D13260302

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department 1D Number:
013260302

Business Name:
ABM SYSTEMS, INC,

Principal Office:
3105 SAINT PAUL 5T,
BALTIMORE MO 21218

Resident Agent:
ASMA K, AHMED

3105 SAINT PAUL ST.
BALTIMORE MD 21218

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS [S NOT IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Reason(s] for Status:
RETURN DUE
Wit does it mean if 3 busingss entity is not in good slanding or forfeited?

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Coda:
CRDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
10/08/2009

State of Formation:
MO

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO

9 New Ssarch

= Business Entity Search
-+ Ganeral Information

3 Doecument Qrder



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Gabriella Moon
Moon's Liquors, Inc., T/a Moon’s Greenmount Liquors
2405 Greenmount Avenue 21218

Class: "A-2" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minars — May 1, 2017 - At approximately 8:17 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans.
Utitizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $6.99. Ms. Cox was then
provided 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force
that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage{s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported
to the BLLC. The task force then recoverad the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued fo the licensee(s} on 8/21/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Andy Perez on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Sherriff R, Wright, and Cadet
Victoria Cox on 8/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/19/2008.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 386-4377

NOTICE

To: Moon’s Liguors, Inc. Date: August 21, 2017
T/ Moon's Greenmount Liguors
2405 Greenmount Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at | o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: 7/A Moon’s Greenmount Liquors, 2405 Greenmount Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4,01(a) Sales to Minors — May 1, 2017 — At approximately 8:17 PM, the Baitirmore Sheriff’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishrments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverageds). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcohelic
beverage(s) for a total of $6.89. Ms. Cox was then provided 6-pack of Bud Light beer cans by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox
then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s} had just been purchased by a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s)
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Bevarages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purpases. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-386-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Inspection Reports - MOON'S GREENMOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-08-16T12 ...

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Page 1 of 4

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 2405 GREENIDUNT AVENUE 21218

i
b

%

Licensee information {Trode Name}: IMDON'S GREENMOLINT LIGUORS

Corporation Name | [MOON'S LIQUORS, IN.

License Type: | ¢lass "4-2" Bzor. Wine end Liguor

Owner Email: [

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicoble): l

| D.O.B.|

Incident Date/Time: | [g71612017 i h2:23:53 P

Report Facts:

a MD Driver's License with a

On May i, 2017, i, Inspector Perez working with Agent Chrissomallis and members of the Baltimore Sheriff's Office utilizing Intern/Cadet
Victoria Cox conducted joint underage operations. At approximately 8:17PM the taskforce visited Moon's Greenmount Liguors 2405 Gree
amount Ave,, Baltimore, MD 21218, intern/Cadet Victoria Cox, who at the time was under the age of 21, entered the establishment and
utilizing a deparimental 520 bill Intern/Cadet Cox purchased a six pack of Bud tight {1202 Cans) for 2 total price of 56.99. After completin
g the aleohol purchase tntern/Cadet Cox exited the establishment. intern/Cadet Cox was photographed with the alcohol purchase. After
she was photographed the team entered the establishment and informed the Licensee, Gabriela Hyunmiheo Moon who was identified by
of the sale tec 3@ minor. The agency $20 bill was recovered and the change and alcohol wer
e returned $o the Licensee. The establishment was ieft in control of the aperator and the team departed without further incident.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ lavouts/15/FormServer.aspx?7Xm... &/16/2017



Inspection Reports - MOON'S GREENMOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-08-16T12_... Page 2 of 4
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Inspection Reports - MOON'S GREENMOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-08-16T12_...

5 Insert item

Page 3 of 4

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

|i:0#.w | baltimore\andy.perez

|8/16/2017

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

|i:Dﬁ.w| baltimore\tom.karanikolis

[8/16/2017

Supervisar Use:

Recommended Action(s):

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm...

8/16/2017
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INCIDENT REPORT

DEPARTMENT

1 Crimee / Incidant

Attempt]2 Complaint Number
Fom 047008 -JRE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation m] 170500406
' 3 Location of Offensw / Encsdant (Exact Strest Addraxs}
O Person (A Miscellaneous 2405 Greenmount Ave, Balte, MD. 21218 T
Comasiic Axfatad Hata Criene 4 Daia ! Tirna Qoopmed 5 Datn / Tema Reportad
| 0 May 1, 2017 817pm May 4, 2017 6:45pm
¥ Uni i7 Posl of Oczurtencs (B Reparting Ares Strewt Coda 10 CAD Number 11 Location Given by Dispatcher 12 Companion Repart No
9634 342 2942 On View
[13 Cage Staln 14 Caze Duposition 15 Followsup 18 Crima Cade |17 Coma Classifcaton]18 Dascribe Location of Oferse or Type of Premise 18 Reporied by Crima Waichar
[ open{d Cloxed 7] Cleared {_] Mot Cleared[] Yes i1 Nof Liquor Stare {0 Yes CINo
[0 Complainant / [Mamse (Lust Sist. M. or Fim Nema i Buskrets Rasicence | Address {Inciude x Race shge DOB
Vicn Wright, R. 300 N Calvert &1 Bat MB. 21202 S
WmaEmplnytdanu?{Anlndrq {Inchuds Chy Locstsd} Oecupniion leﬂEn'ﬂnymarﬁRuidm Phana r Soiuisty]
Baltimore City Sheriff Offica : Deputy Sherff | 8:302:4:30p : % “shr
21 (nfurtas mnd Location on Bady Viclim'a Condition i\.‘!dml-impﬂai‘ud;-’adny [22 Victim / AstaRant Relationshipf23 Cummarnt / Formar Cormbitend
(QvesANo| O Yes A No
24 Reporting Hama (Last First, M) Sax Racs Ags DOB ‘Audre1s {Include Ciy, Caunly, Stats, Zp) ‘Aasidence Phone  {Other Phana
Farson SIA#20 P i
25 Witness ParentGuardian [Nams ([Lest, Fint, M) iArdrass (Includa City. Courdy. Stata, Zin) Ratidance Phons -Dmu-Phcnn
;] 0 ! !
L5 Suspact {Last First, W} . Addrass lnc.udn Cat .{:ounty Eta!a ZJp) Gax FAsce Ape {DOA ?hkuhl “Wedght
Moon, Gabrislla H. R G ga F i A 154 GO
K cmptomen iHair Cator/LanginvStyle Hat Eyns Facal Hair Testh i‘srun.rCoa!
i H H t
. H 3 -
Panls .Smc: iAddiional Descriptors (Tattogs, Pharcings, Scars. Marka Accent, sic) Arast Number
27 Trademarka of Suspeci{s) (Aclicn / Commnation) 128 Port of Entry Location Last Ssen [30 Manner of Escape 131 Dirmction of Escaga
[32 Waapon { Meant af Arlack 33 Methed Used to Cermumit Crime [34 Typa of Froperty Takan (35 Tolad Loss Value
[30 Vehicla  Suspedt Vicim Slolen Towed Cther [Tag Number ‘;.‘."mn EE:q:huun [Vahicle Yeariake dedal Jéody Smntdcr ilnnge
roemaie ) O O O 0O P !
Vahicls [gartification Number (VIN) Igniion Locked  Xays inigniicn  Doons Locked  Windows Clased Radio in Car iBattery In Cor SpulTninC-' Trunk Locked

(1 Yes I No T ves I Na ([ Yes () No [ Yes (0 No'd Yes D) Mo Yes [0 NoTl Yes (] No( Yes () Ng|

[17 Repistered Owmer Name (Last, Fir), Wi}

Sax ftacn Aul

:DOB

Agdraxs (nciuda Chty. Couniy, State, 2ip)

Tima

[23 Recovaned by 130 Methed of Thalt 40 E«dana msmmrmeg J41 Rapo, Chack (42 Tow List Chack |43 Owner Nalifind
[ ves [ No |23 Yes O Mol Tl Yes DI No

44 Torw Locatian Tawad From Location Towad To Towed by Tow Teuck Operatar Signalure

Jrdommation H

5 Detactiva Nolifiad Saquanca No Assknmen =U|1‘t Numbar:Dals Tima M8 Mahcal Examinar Motfisd — Tiata Thre

[7 Crimw Lab Technician Name Um-Num 148 Hot Desk Paron Notified Tima

48 Communications Supervisor |50 CHywide Brosdeasl Time

[51 Victim Assistarce/incicent information:Explain

| t 3
Netfied 1) yag OINo | TJvesONo | Fom{s Providad (7} wes () NG
2 Coplws Forwarded To 2
1
Cont'd (1) Contin ol gy dng Kerr. mnmmmmmm«wmmnu 1wt ch o weiek FTOpTY bmrstary Dumike(c) when spplcable. UldeMLMudmwb
Sectiony [Frelminay ik ) s AT, BOENCY ¢f ARSQNTAMNL LI PurTetet. uw-wmmmmnmmmm sl charges,

Sales to Mincr
'Corp Moan's Liquars inc.

'2405 Greenmount Ave.
' Baltimare, MD 21218

v
t
I
]
'
'
i
1

{ Liquor License Board Violation

I TIA: Moon's Greenmount Liquors

Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500406

Licanse# LA 2005 Licensea(s): Gabriella Hyunmiheo Moon G y o
3 Reporting Gificer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) “Snquence No. 15 = M—*\-
Wright, R. [ 0325 Court Security Wﬁ [
54 Approving Supsndsor Rank and Nams ;Suq.mca MNo. l.A X B
Sgt. Poma i 3006 ¢ Special Operations ‘(1 b Z L ———
Saqmmn No iDah [0 Revigvwer

fﬁ NS Dets Entersd By

iTime
f
I

Iﬂ Refarad Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE 'I'YPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Grime | Incldent Attampt}2 Complaint Number
Form 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0 170500406
[} Lecation of Qftense f Inciderd (Stmal Addrass, 2ip)
i
1 Continuation O Follow Up 2405 Greenmount Ave, Balto, MD. 21218 k... 2 , 2
Persan Propaity Miscellanaous Vehicln Missing Parsen Custady |4 Date  Tima of This Hepon 3 Arrast f Custody Numbar
0 T ] O M ] May 4, 2017 6:45pm N/A
Unit 7 Pusl of Occurrancss Raporting Ara 19 Sirast Code 10 CAD Number 1% Criginal Report ate / Time 12 CHfense / Incident Changad From
0634 342 2942 SIA#4
13 Case Status 14 Multipta Claarancs |15 Cass Cisposillen skxpiain 16 Folfow-up 17 Cnme Sode 18 Crima Classification
) open A clesed| [} Yes ZINo 1) Claared (] Not Cleared O Yes €l No
18 Complainany [Mame {Last, First, MI}. or Firm Name if Businass Rasidenca / Addrass (Include City, County, State. Zip) ‘Sex Rate iAga DOB
Victim Wright, R 100 N. Calvert St., Balto, MD. 21202 FARE A S
20 Copies Forwartdad Ta
Conl'd  arsstve: (1] Continuation of any preceding items, {2) Preperty Listing, 1o indude property taken grd L ptied evid y: et prape ¥ numberis) when apphcable. (3] Record s metity wnd sil develapmients in :::n

; 1o lastrepert. insdude mamed end errent numbers of sl persons srrestad. Explaky any erlmefnckient daasifcaten zh:n:w {#) List kit acdddinnel rouﬁ:aﬁcm ncliding neme, BEEny of asslpnment, st sumber, ilophone rumber, date
sme, {5) Racommend case statys when applicable, {B} ) Mubipte Cloarance, incude ¥ affocied complaintoese numbers,

]
¢
¢
1
:
s
:
¢
‘
]

Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500406

On May 1, 2017 at approximately 8:17pm, this Deputy along with members of the Balimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSQ)
: utilizing Cadet Victoria Cox conducted an underage asicahol buy investigation at "Moon's Graenmount Liquors® located at 2405
: Greenmount Ave. Baltimare, Maryland 21218, Cadet Victorla Cox, who is under the age of 21 entered the aforementioned
Hocation and purchased a 6 pack of Bud Light beer at $6.99. Cadet Victoria paid using 2 departmental $20 dollar bill and the
! server later identified as Gabriella H. Moon returned change to Cadet Victoria Cox along with the & pack of Bud Light beer, Cadet
,Vlctona Cox notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol.
.entered 2405 Gregnmount Ave, "Moon's Greenmount Liquors". The server (Gabriglla H. Moon) was advised that she sold alcohol
:to a persen under the age of 21. Cadat Victaria Cox was phatographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was
‘retumed back to Ms. Moon and the 520 dollar bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with
:the establishment. The establishment was leRt in control of Ms. Maan. All events occurred in the city of Baltimore, State of

Moments fater, members of the BCSO

: s Maryland.
i
;
' Continued
5 /] a
1 Reporthg Phrson's Signaturs Dale
ri affirm and declare that the statements above are true o the best of my knowledge: i

Wright, R

22 Raparting Cfficsr Name (PRINT CLEARLY)

;Sequan:u Nao T"Mslgnrnent
P0325 ¢

Cour{ Security

fﬁigna%uq,l/vl A
H Peed

23 Approving Superiser Rank and Name

Sgt. Poma

Sequmm No Auagnmen
i 3006

Special Operations

Signaturs W

24 RMS Dats Entared By

iSequenca No. Date

Titha [25 Reviewer

26 Raferrec To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add MNewlicense w= | Query -+ | Help »
License Detail
Close the License | Print License ; [ Print Renawal Letter | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num:LA-2 005 Cert Num: 0628 Feea: 5858.00 Stotus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2017 License Year; 2017

CR Number: 13141093

Payment Date:  04-25-17

20162017 TPP Paid [ N 81 K'LI \?—
2017 Trader's License I Y | UpdateInfo | CO @V
Add Adult Entertainment License %

: Add New Adult Enterainement License !

Location

Corp Names: MOON'S LIQUORS, INC,
Trade Name: MOON'S GREENMOUNT LIQUORS
lone Code: 21
Phone: 410-235-4334

Biock Num: 2405 Street, GREENMOUNT AVENUE
Clty: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21218

CR Number: 13161093

Porion of Business Used:
USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A LIQUOCR STORE; BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restricton:

; Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome Last Name {Street City State ip Action [Change Owner
GABRIELLA H. [MOON 8064 BRIGHTWOOD COURT  ELLICOTT CITY IMD 121043 § Editt E Remove Qwner B
Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num: Fea:
License
Dates:

httne/Mhalt-intra-srv/1ts/T icenseDlatat] asnx?Td=370R44 RAT7/INTT



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Daie Comment Action
02/01/2017 Re: Sunday Extension 5/2/17 - Invoice #104734 [kk Delete
11/20/2008 03/11/08 $100 TRANS.CONF PAID IN FULL 362238 Delete
1‘ Print History (Print Card) !
License numi LA-2005 Address: 2405 GREENMOUNT AVENUE
Trade Name: MOON'S GREENMOUNT LIQUORS
Commenti: )
Add Comment
Hold info
Powered by:

httn-/halt-intra-sev/Ite/T dcenseDetatl asnx?d=320644 8/17/2017



HARYLARD BUSINESSE&@ESS

© Maryland Business Express # Home o Loglin/Create Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
MOON'S LIQUORS, INC.: D12322418

General Information Fiting Histery  Personal Property

General Information

Dapartment ID Number:
D12322418

Business Name:
MOONS LIGUQORS, INC.

Brincipat Office:
2405 GREENMOUNT AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21218

Resident Agent.
GABRIELLA MOON

10.F ROMAN KNOLL CT
CCCKEYSVILLE MD 21030

Status:
INCORPCRATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS iS iN GOOD STANDING
» Qrider Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
01/08/2008

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

2 New Search

& Business Entity Search
< General Information
O Document Order

03 Contact Information



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Eka Ekanem (SS)
Woodbourne Lounge, Inc., T/a York Club Tavern
5407 York Road 21212

Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} - Sales to Minors - May 1, 2017 - At approximately 9:45 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud Light beer. Utilizing a
departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $6.00. Ms. Cox was then provided
the 6-pack of Bud Light beer by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she had
purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board's Information:

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued fo the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Andy Perez on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriffs Dept.. Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Sherriff R. Wright, and Cadet
Victoria Cox on 8/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/21/2016 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) - Sales to Minor
Admission of guilt

$500 fine +$125 admin fee

$625 total fine

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) as Surviving Spouse in 2010,

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Woodbourne Lounge, Inc. Date: August 21, 2017
T/AYork Club Tavern
5407 York Road
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: 7/A York Club Tavern, 5407 York Road, Baltimore, MD [“the establishmen{”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — May 1, 2017 — At approximately 9:45 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if icensees would sell aicoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the estabiishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt fo purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud Light beear. Utilizing a departmentat 520 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic
beverage(s} for a total of $6.00. Ms. Cox was then provided the 6-pack of Bud Light beer by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox
then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notifiad the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it
would be reported to the BLLC, The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s)
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require ali persons entering the City Hall to present a photo 1D.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated ahove, the hoard will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



792017 Inspection Reports - New Form

i

Board of Liquor License Commissioners ?_f i&\
For Baitimore City

231 E. Baltimare Street, 6t Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

location Address: | ‘5407 YORKROAD 20212 ¥

Licensee Information {Trade Namae|: [YORI{ CLUB TAVERN 1

Carporation Neme | |WOODBOURNE LOUNGE, INC.

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor S v

Cwner Email: l |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if appiicable): ! 1 - i !{E]

incident Dote/Time: E7/19/2017 l@llf‘:&ﬂ PM I

Report Facts:

On or about May 1, 2617 at approx. 9:45 pm. | Agent Chrissomaliis working with Inspector Perez as part of the Under Age Task Force
consisting of members of the BCSO and the BCLB were conducting underage investigations utilizing Cadet Cox who was under the
age of 21. We arrived at 5407 York Road in the City of 8altimore and the State of Maryland at the location known as Woodbourne
Lounge / York Club Tavern. Once at the location cadet Cox entered the establishment in order to attempt to purchase alcohol. Cadet
Cox purchased a 6 pack of Bud Light for 6.00 while using a departmentaf 20.00. Once the Cadet received her change she exited the
lotation and notified the members of the Task Force that she had been served. At that time the members enterad the establishment
identified the server as one Zero M. Gibbs with 2 & ) ond 2 CASA work : : £ We oxplained to the cashier that
a persen under the age of 21 was served. | explasned the process and that the estabhshment woitld be violated. We exited the location
without any further incident,

**Disregard the dates and times on the heading of this report. The actual dates and times are in the body of this report.**

Photos Taken:

(ST SN T ¥ B R B S T SR T 0 T« LI I o S Almemm b Tme s e FA T T e B e e LR VNN RIS QUGN Wy VR T, DA E g S Vo B I T R 1 POV FINPY S T PR | T I o I e




7/18/2017 Inspection Reports - New Form

[afl Click here to insert a picture

8 Attach Additional Photos

Repart Prepared By:

fi-0#t.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss [7/19/2017
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EXHIBIT

INCIDENT REPQORT . REPARTMENT [1 Crima ! Incident Attempti2 Complami| Numnber
Fom 04/008 2 : “JE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Vielation a 170500439
& ) 3 Location of Offersa / incdent (Exact Street Address)
O Person B @ Miscellaneous 5407 York Rd. Balto, MD. 21212 e 1 o 2
Comastic Aelaled Hats Crime M Dats | Time Oczumad 5 Dain / Tima R
0 0 May 1, 2017 9.45pm May 2, 2017 10:51am
Urwt 7 Post of Occurmnce (3 Reporbng Area Streal Coda 10 CAD Nomber 11 Location Ghar by Dapalcher 12 Companion Repor Na
8634 523 3184 On View
13 Casa Statrs 14 Casze Diposition 15 Follow-ip 16 Crma Cote {17 Came Classficaton|18 Dascribe Location of Cffense or Typs of Framas 18 Reportad by Cnme Watcher
0 Open A Closed 7] Claared [} Not Cheared ] Yes [ Mo Bar CvesONo
20 Complalnani 1 Jlama (Last, First, MD, of Firmm tdarna f Business Ruesidance / Address (Inchsde City, PESWZE) x Raca Age DOA
Vicim Wright, R. 100 N. Calvert St. Balt. MD. 21202 !
Empiaysd e School Atending {Inchugs City Locaied) Desapation Houry of EmploymantReakierce Phona Othar Phone Sobrety
Baltimore City Sheriff Office : Deputy Sheriff ! 8:30a:4: 3op ; G oo sbr
21 Injuriss and Location on Bady Widim s Condition Victim Hospctalosd :-F-Ghty [22 Victim / Asgadant He!aﬂans?‘pZﬂCuTumlFurMCduhm
(0 Yes ANo! O Yes A No
4 Reporting fizme (Last, First, M1} Sax Race ‘Age DOB ‘Addreas {incuca City, County. State, Ti) Raesgdancs Phone Qltrer Phone
Parscn SIA#20 P _
[25 Winess ParenlGuardian [Name (Lasi, First, M) -Addraxs Oncluda City, County. Statm, 2ip) ‘Retidenca Phors {Othar Phena
OO ] a f
L& Suapact fuams (Last Pt ) i58x Haco  Agn | 0D Heght | wegn
Gibbs, Zero M. | S h M. B (68|
Comphaxan iHalr ColorLanpivSiyls Hat Eyna Faclal Har {Taemn Sht/Coat
i i i i i
H H 1 3 .
Fanty iShons iddcitonsl Dascripdars (Tadoos Prarcings. Scars. Marks, Atcent, aic) g.‘\:rul Nusribar
i f
27 Tradamarks of Suspect{s) (Action / Commeriatien) 28 Pont of Entry [29 Locabon Last Seen [30 Manner of Escapa 231 Dirwclion of Escaps
[¥2 Weapon / Mesns of Altack 133 Method Uced lo Commil Coms |24 Typs of Property Taken [35 Total Losy Valus
S Vehicls  Suipedt Vicdim Stolan Towed  Othar [Tag Numbar 1S4ty Exph'nmn [Vahicle Year Make Model Bndy St)'la Cnhr Miauge
Aot o T = N Y e Y P % 1 :
[Vehict |geniiicwtion Numbar (V) grition Locked Koy inignition  Doors Locksd  Windows Clased ‘Radio in Car Enttary i Car Epm Tirs o Car Trunk Locked
) ves LI Na {1 Yes D No O3 Yes [l Mo Yes (0 No'D) Yes (O No3 Yes 1] Nold Yes (I No Ll Yes (I Nol
7 Registered Owner Nama (Laat, First, Mi) Sex Rm:u Age pDB Addrass {Inchuds Cly. County Stale. Zip}
8 Aecovard try 39 Mathad of Thatt MO Evdanca of Sinpping / Tampenng r1 Repo, Check (42 Tow Lt Check |43 Ownar Notilled
L Yes L) No {0l yas I No| O Yes Dl No
4 Tow i ocation Towed From iLocaton Towed To Towad by Tewe Truck Oparalor Signaturs
Momation i :
M5 Dotactive Notiflad Scm.uncu Na. Amumrrl {Unit Musmber iDala Timea 148 Medical Examinar Nalded  Data T
; i
{47 Coma Lab Tetimician Nama ‘ UrﬂNmmrr Time ‘ [48 Hot Desk Person Notifled Tima
i ; i
M8 Communications Supandsar (50 Cltywids Broaccayt Time 57 Victim Asvigtancednciohnt Informaton Explam
et ves Qo | ClvesDINo Formis) Previded (1) yvag ] No -
52 Copias Forwarded To i
:
m‘d Nlmnll:mdmpmchgnum_(!lﬁq:mkuuru:iumpupem'nlmm d wvick PORETy Wnamiary pemicer(s) when rppheabls mmuuuuwmum-mh
. y I ol {4) List al sddrional rottfeatons, Wncludie g nkme. apency of sesgnmant, unit rumber, labephons numbar, dlhﬂnu(!)Lh:HmnukmMmﬁmh:nmddmgﬂ

Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500438
: Liguor License Board Violation
! Sales to Minor

| ComYoRK CLVB TAVERYN
{TIA: York Club Tavern

15407 York Rd.

' Baltimare, MD 21212

tLicensed LBD 7016 Licensee(s). Eka . Ekanem, S. Sp
53 Rupatting Officer Nama [FRINT CLEARLY) Haquenes No. Arsfann i
Wright, R. i0325 Courl Security
Approving Superdsor Rank and Nams Sequence No. ‘Assignment A
Sgt. Poma ;3006 Special Oparations
rsnus Doila Enlarsd By Sequencs No Dula Time 'sanmwm 147 Refosted Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE 'I"YPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Grime ! neldent Attam iR Compiaint Nambar
Form 04007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Viclation O 170500439
. 3 Location af Qffensa / incldent (Slroat Addraas, Zip}
4 Continuation  Fallow Up 5407 York Rd. Balto, MD, 21212 bage 2 o 2
Persan Fropardy Migcalanegus Vehicle Miszing Persan Custady 4 Date / Time of This Reporl I5 Amast/ Custody Number
0 0 @ O 0 0l May 2, 2017 10:51am N/A
5 Unit 7 Fost of Octurrencelf Repoting Area |9 Sirset Cade 18 CAD Numbaer 11 Qrigiral Rapor Date / Time 12 Oftanse / Incident Chargad From
5634 523 3184 S/IA#4
13 Save Slatus 14 Multipla Claaranca |15 Caza Disposilion Explaity 16 Filiow-up 17 Crme Cods 18 Cama Classfication
dopen{Actesed| 3 ves ZNo [ Cieared ] Not Gleared lves A Na
18 Complainant/ [Name {Last, Ficst, Mi}, or Firm Name if Business {Residence { Address (fnzlude City. County, State. Ziph Hex Racs jAge oos
Victim Wright, R i 100 N, Calvert St,, Baito, MD, 21202 Co i
(25 Copies Forwardad To
Koorid  [Merrstve: (1) Cn::m:nunn of any praseding ems, (2} Propeny Listig, ta inchide property a::n xed sel idd nroperty: st property ¥ 1a) whm‘:;pl:ahie. {3y Rezord 3l acthty snd all devaiopments in case
{ectinngaubaequent bo last report, Inclade narees sad attest numbees of & persana anrested. Explain any edimefincident chrasificutisn chonge. (47 List o sdddional acaificatizos, ncluding nama, agency of uril humber. Ieiep fuenbet, data,
ime. (§) Recommand cese tlatus whan apphcebia, (6] If Multiphe Clesssaca bizhede ol affected cemplainttaze numbars,

Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint 170500439

On May 1, 2017 at approximately 9.45pim, this Deputy slong with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BCSQ)

i utilizing Cadet Victaria Cox conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "York Club Tavern” located at 5407 York Rd.

: Baltimore, Maryland 21212, Cadet Victaria Cox, who is under the age of 21 entered the aforementioned location and purchased
ta 6 pack of Bud Light beer $6.00. Cadet Victoria paid using a departmental $20 dollar bill and the server later identified as Zero

i M. Gibbs returned change to Cadet Victoria Cox along with the & pack of Bud Light beer. Cadet Victoria Cox notified the members
gef the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later, members of the BCSO entered 5407 York Rd. “York Club
:Tavern”. The server (Zerc M. Gibbs) was advised that he sold alcohol to a person under the age of 21. Cadet Victoria Cox was
‘photographed with the purchased alcoholic baverage. The change was returned back to Mr, Gibbs and the $20 doliar bill was
sretrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the establishment. The establishment was left in
gcontml of Mr. Gibbs. All events occurrad in the city of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

: / Cantinued
: t

[2¢ enoring Person's
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: 7

ignature Data
F3

ymi1

22 Reperting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence HolAssigrment
P0325

Big tureﬁh Yald
Court Security : W? %

Wright, R

21 Appraving Supervisor Rank and Name Sequenca No.éAssignmenl . . “Signatur e
Sgt. Poma ¢ 3006 Spacial Operations : W”L—————-M

Izd RMS Data Enlared By iSequenca Ne. Datls Timn 25 Redewer 25 Referred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | Likense-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add New Lizense » | Query w | Help »
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License L Print Renewal Letter |1 << GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 016 Cert Num: 0212 Fee: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Yeor: 2017

Payment Date:  04-28-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid [ Coe_{)
2017 Trader's Licerse L1 | Update Info |
T L

Add Adult Enterlainment License ! { i

Add New Adult Entertainemeant License § —

S

CR Number: 11682266 (5 \\S i’.}-

Location

Corp Name: WOODBOURNE LOUNGE, INC.
Trade Name: YORK CLUB TAVERN
lone Code: 47
Phone: 410-323-4777

Block Num: 5407 Sireel: YORK ROAD
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD L 21212

CR Number: 11682266

Paortion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS, SECOND FLOOR & REAR BASEMENT FORSTORAGE

Restriction:

1 Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name iLast Name Street CHy State 1Zip Action iChange Owner
EKA S, EKANEM, S.SP. {2310 MAYFIELD AVENUE  [BALTIMORE IMD 21213 § Edit | . Remove Owngrw
Comments
Date Comment Action
| SISV I | S FASPUR IR | PRy ) M [ PRSI o g PR Lo e T Ba o]

13 S BV i Vo Nl



04/05/201 7 Submitied letter of "Good Standing™... /sb ' Delete |

02/18/2016 1721716 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01a Sales to Minor [admission of guilt] $500 fine U Belmte |
+$125 admin fee $625 total 30days to pay —

sent Invoice statement o licensee for the amount of $625.00; Hearing Dated January 21,

92!04/201620]6(“ /b
017277201 6ialconal Awarmess Traning { Daron Mc Daniel) expires 1/16/2020 John § Murray Delete
03/23/2009|03/20/09 $750 FINE FAID IN FULL #66327 Delete

03/23/2009 03/13/09 Fublic hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{A).3.03[c | & rule 3.04.DECISION: RULE 4.01{q} | Delste
GUILTY $300,RULE 3.03{c} GUILTY 525 AND RULE GUILTY $100.FINE $750 ! :
Print History (Print Card) '
License num: LBD7 014 Address: 5407 YORK ROAD

Trade Name: YORK CLUB TAVERN

Cormment:

§
H
!

Add Comment i

Hold Info

Powered by:

P I PR PR I IS ™ . "1 LT AN Nt o~ o,
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tAA1LAND BUSINESSERPRESS

© Maryland Business Express

Businesé E'ﬁtit'y 'S.e”arch,. CertlflcateofStatus & Document Order

WOODBOURNE LOUNGE, INC.: D10531281

General Information  Filing History

General Information

Personal Property

®

Home d® Log In/ Create Account

Depariment ID Number:
010531291

Business Name:
WICODBOURNE LOUNGE, INC.

Principai Office:
5407 YORK ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21212

Resident Agent:

EKA 8. EKANEM

5407 YORK RD,
BALTIMORE MD 21212

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS i5 iN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - 5TAOCK

Date of Formation/ Reglistration:
03/22/2005

State of Formation:
ME

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

& Business Entity Search
< Genaral Information
0 Document Order

3 Contact Information

G New Search



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Anthony Gambino, Jr.
D.EAK., Inc., T/a Ciao Bella Restaurant
232-36 S. High Street 21202

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Ligquor License

Violation of Rule 4.14 (a) Live Entertainment without Authorization - June 8, 2017 - At approximately 10:00
PM, BLLC Inspector Jo Ann Martin responded to a 311 complaint - CN #17-00340288 - for an establishment having
live entertainment without authorization. Upon approaching the establishment, Inspector Martin did not hear loud
noises. However, when Inspector Martin situated herself directly outside the window of the establishment she could
observe a male seated behind a key board and playing said key board while speaking into a microphone that was
connected to an amplified speaker. Further investigation revealed that the establishment was not licensed by the
BLLC to provide live entertainment. In addition, BLLC staff had informed the licensee earlier in the week, Mr. Anthony
Gambino, not provide live entertainment at his establishment as he was not licensed by the BLLC to do so.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued fo Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, Inspector Joanne Martin, and Assistant
Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis on 8/21/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 3/10/1982.

Board’'s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baitimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: D.E.AK,, Inc. Date; August 21, 2017
T/A Ciao Bella Restaurant
232-36 South High Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 7th
day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit;

Location of Incident: T/A Ciao Bella Restaurant, 232-36 South High Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.14 (a) Live Entertainment without Authorization ~ June 8, 2017 - At approximately 10:00 PM,
BLLC Inspector Jo Ann Martin responded to a 311 complaint — CN #17-00340288 — for an establishment having live
entertainment without authorization. Upon approaching the establishment, Inspector Martin did not hear loud
noises, However, when Inspector Martin situated herself directly outside the window of the establishment she
could observe a male seated behind a key board and playing said key board while speaking into a microphone that
was connected to an amplified speaker. Further investigation revealed that the establishment was not licensed by
the BLLC to provide live entertainment. In addition, BLLC staff had informed the licensee earlier in the week, Mr,
Anthony Gambino, not provide live entertainment at his establishment as he was not licensed by the BLLC to do
50,

City Hall security provisions require alt persons entering the City Hall to present a photo iD.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revacation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence, If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Page i of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimare Street, 67 Floor
Baltimeore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 232-36 HIGH STREET SOUTH 21202

Lizensee Information {Trade Name}: IC§A0 BELLA BESTAURANT ]
Corparation Nome |D. EAK. INC l

Lirense Type! | Class "B" Beer, Wine ar_id tiguor

Owner Email: i l

Contoct:

Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable): % i I }
0.0.8.

tncident Date/Time: | |6/12/2017 | |r101:49 AM

Repart Foces:

On Thursday, June 8, 2017, at approx. 10:00 pm, inspector JoAnn Martin responded to 311 complaint, # 17-00340288. Upon
approaching the establishment inspactor did not observe any loud music. However, this inspector did observe a speaker in the bar
side of the Restaurant, at the front window. Further observation reveated one person playing on 2 key board and appearing to be

speaking into a microphone. Observations were referred to Administration for vielation of live entertainment, as License did not
disclose any issuance of live entertainment.

Disregard the date and time in the heading of this report, the dates and times in the body of report are accurate.

Photas Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  6/12/2017
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Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date
[t:04.w{baltimore\joann.martin || [6/22/2017 |
Supervisar Review: Approval Date

Ii:D#.wl baltimore\mark fosler I [enn2/2017 l

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action{s):

http://portal2013.baitimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  6/12/2017






THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

0148 FOR BALTIMORE CITY

License Number: LB 128

The Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City certifies that:

Licensee(s): ANTHONY J GAMBINO, JR.

Corporation: .
Trade Name: -
Address: “

any time exc pt from 2:00 A,
or ismited by aw.

S OF PACKAGE eoonsw -ERMITTED

| Issued byAuthority of the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

%7 Chairman Vl; | ’a,{”yuﬁ- /%féz‘{?

Co sioner Commissioner

License fee:  $1,320.00

1210-49-7 Board-Initial



Martin, Joann

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

COB_CitiTrack_CSR44@motorolasolutions.com
Thursday, june 08, 2017 10:24 PM

iquor License Complaint - 236 5 HIGH ST, BALTIMORE,
MD 21202

SR NUMBER

SR DESCRIPTION

LOCATION

BUSINESS NAME

ciacbell aresturant

COMPLAINT

Other

ADDITIONAL INFO

live entertainment

COMPLAINANT NAME

COMPLAINANT PHONE

THIS INSPECTION HAS BEEN CLOSED!!

!

I

CLOSURE DETAILS:
Inspector did visit establishment. Observations will be referred to Administration for further review
Sent from my Verizon 4G LTE Smartphone

— EXHIBIT
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Liguor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | Cne-Day » | Add Newlicense w | Query » | Helip w
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter 5 | << GoBack
License Info
License Numi kB 128 Cerf Num: 0148 Fee: §1,320.00 Slatus; Renewed

ticense Dale:5/1/2017 License Yeor: 2017
CR Number, 05894699

Paymeni Date:  04-28-17 @ %\ , lq‘

2016 - 2017 PP Paid [ CDQ?
2017 Trader's License L] E Update Info |

Add Adull Entedainment License (

| Add New Adult Entsrtainement License |

Location

Corp Name: D.EAK., INC,
Trade Name: CIAO BELLA RESTAURANT
Ione Code: 24
Phone; 410-485-7733

RBiock Mum: 232-34 Sireet: HIGH STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE Stafer MD Zip: 21207

CR Number: 05894499

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FRONT 232 8. HIGH STREET AND FIRST FLOOR 234-236 5. HIGH STREET FOR
BUSINESS, BASEMENT 234 HIGH STREET STORAGE
Restriction:

NO SALES QF PACKAGE GOODS PERMITTED.

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address 1
License Owners
First Name  iLast Name Shreet City State {Zip Action iChange Owner
ANTHONY J [GAMBING, JR, {232 5. HIGH STREET  |BALTIMORE  |MD  j21202 %Edit% Rem_?}!f{,?}fﬂ?[,,,,é

Comments
Dote Comment

Action
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04/14/2017/03-29-17 - 2014, 2015, 2016 FOOD FORMS WERE SUBMITTED BY FAX.... /sb ' Delete |
02/07/2017|Alcohol Awareness expires February 02, 2021 (Anthony Gambinoy.... /5D - Delete |
09/13/2014 Letter sent on 9/2/2016in refere_nce fo 2016 fooc_i fprm submission. Estoblishment had 10 days T Delete
from that date of letter io submif the form, Al this fime there has been no response....k! e
08/25/201118/18/11 Public Hearing re: Review of pending fransfer, Failed fo Appear Delete
V1/16/201011/12/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF 11/18/10 HEARING #75303 ' Delete
03/0%9/2010102/02/10 $100{180 DAY CONF] PAID IN FULL #70731 Delete
07/31/2009(07/23/0%9 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #69625 Delete
0712872009 ggéﬁ?gﬁg?g;&i?;ga Request for Live Entertainment DECISION: GRANTED.QUTDOCOR TABLE j“’ﬁ“é’%g
06/19/2009 ggii?f;esting ive enferfainment & ouidoor table service, DEAK, Inc,, Anthony & Lynette Delete

f

Print Mistory (Print Card)

License num: LB 128 Address: 232-36 HIGH STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: CIAO BELLA RESTAURANT

Comment,

E
!

i Add Comment :

Hold Info

Powered by:




#AR1LAND BUSINESSERPRESS

© Maryland Business Express # Home & Logln/Create Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
D.E.AK., INC.: D0O3006798

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Department ID Number:
Do350a798

Business Name:
DEAK., INC.

Principal Cffice:
236 S. HIGH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Residant Agent:
ANTHONY C. GAMBING
236 5. HIGH STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 15 IN GOOD STANDING
» Oreler Cortificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
05/01/1990

State of Formation:
MO

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NG

4 New Search

& Business Enlity Search
=+ Genoraf Information
[0 BDocument Order

[3 Contac! information



